
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018059-2024 

Contract

Circular Economy Data Policy Analysis

University of Exeter

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-018059

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-043c6e  

Published 11 June 2024, 4:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Exeter

Northcote House

Exeter

EX4 4QH

Contact

Jodie Underhay

Email

j.underhay@exeter.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018059-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018059-2024
mailto:j.underhay@exeter.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKK4 - Devon

National registration number

RC000653

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.exeter.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/53042

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.exeter.ac.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/53042


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Circular Economy Data Policy Analysis

Reference number

UOE/2024/002/JU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Exeter Centre for the Circular Economy (ECCE) is part of the faculty of Environment,
Science and Economy (ESE) at the University of Exeter. Our multidisciplinary team
undertakes Circular Economy (CE) research to support the transformation to system wide
change. We actively support businesses on their journey to a more circular and sustainable
future and engage in projects that develop CE theory and practice designed to transform the
economy, creating regenerative wealth and well-being.

We would like the winning bidder to provide the specialist expertise necessary to create,
manage and expand a CE data observatory and a range of technical, data led outputs
including reports from public and industry datasets that will enable the Circular Economy to
be applied to policy, industry and research.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £180,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK4 - Devon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Exeter Centre for the Circular Economy (ECCE) is part of the faculty of Environment,
Science and Economy (ESE) at the University of Exeter. Our multidisciplinary team
undertakes Circular Economy (CE) research to support the transformation to system wide
change. We actively support businesses on their journey to a more circular and sustainable
future and engage in projects that develop CE theory and practice designed to transform the
economy, creating regenerative wealth and well-being.

We would like the winning bidder to provide the specialist expertise necessary to create,
manage and expand a CE data observatory and a range of technical, data led outputs
including reports from public and industry datasets that will enable the Circular Economy to
be applied to policy, industry and research.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-005936

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Circular Economy Data Policy Analysis

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

/Notice/005936-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Reman Resource Management

8206 LOUISANA BLVD. NE STE A # 1385

ALBUQUERQUE

Email

oliverlysaght@icloud.com

Country

United States

NUTS code

US - United States

National registration number

TIN: 92-0433375

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £180,000

mailto:oliverlysaght@icloud.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-21T13:28:11+0100
	TCPDF




